TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FY 2013-2016 STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

August 2013 Quarterly Revision
PHARR DISTRICT

HIGHWAY

3 ’
Texas
Department
of Transportation
August 2013




RESOLUTION 2013-14

SUBJECT: Approval of FY 2013-2016
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

Amendment #5

WHEREAS, the Hidalgo County Metropolitan Planning Organization, is the designated agency for the
Transportation Planning in the Transportation Management Area; and

WHEREAS, the MPO is required to have a systematic way to gather citizen input on transportation issues;

and

WHEREAS, the MPO is required to have a financially constrained 4 year project listing (TIP) and 25 year long
range plan (MTP); and

WHEREAS, these procedures have been duly discussed and gone through the required public comment
period; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hidalgo County Metropolitan Planning Organization
Transportation Policy Committee agreed by a majority vote to approve the below project listing as the FY
2013-2016 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Amendment #5.

FY 2013

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

PROJECT css

MILE 1 EAST - PE

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE - PE

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131
RELIEF ROUTE - PE

BUSINESS 83 0039-04-113
BUSINESS 830UT  0039-06-041
FALL-MERCEDES

EDINBURG TRAIN 0921-02-314
DEPOT RENOVATION

MERCEDES 0921-02-315
LANDSCAPE ENTRYWAY
EDINBURGHIKE  0921-02-316
& BIKE TRAIL

NOLANA -PE & ROW 0921-02-169
THOMAS RD - 0921-02-302
PE & ROW

LIBERTY RD - PE 0921-02-1%4
2 MILE LINE NRD 0921-02-293
US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE - ROW

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131

RELIEF ROUTE - ROW

FM 676 (MILE 5) 1064-01-034
US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE
US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131
RELIEF ROUTE
SH 336 (10" ST) 0621-01-100

LIMITS
BUSINESS 83 TO MILE 8 NORTH
0.85 Mi E FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 TO 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

BUSINESS 83 TO FLOODWAY ON DITCH 21

N BUS 83 NEAR FM 2556 SOUTH TO FLOODWAY

@ EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT
@ MERCEDES ENTRYWAY

INTERSECTION JACKSON /CHAPIN RD TO
INTERSECTION JACKSON/CANTON RD
FM 1426 TOFM 88

FM 2061 TO FM 2557

US83TOMILE3RD
SH 364 TO INSPIRATION RD
0.85 Mi £ FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 TO 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

SH 107 EAST TO TAYLOR RD
0.85 Mi E FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 TO 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

TRENTON RD TO SH 107

YOE
$650,000
$1,600,000
$600,000

$828,207
$1,651,930

$135,183
$380,840
$2,010,031

$2,000,000
$686,000

$552,118
$3,796,650
$17,000,000
$6,500,000

$500,738
$42,000,000

$15,800,000

$1,845,750

DEVELOPER
MERCEDES
TX0OT
TXDOT

TXDOT
TXDOT

™@DOT
™@0O0T
TXDOT

VARIOUS
TXDOT

HIDALGO COUNTY
MISSION

TXDOT

™DOT

TXDOT
T™XDOT

TXDOT

MCALLEN



NOTE: THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS HAVE LET

0921-02-170 & MILE2 W MILE12NTO US 83 LET APRIL 2013

0921-02-307

0669-01-043 FM 681 FM 681 @ FM 2221 TO CONWAY LET JUNE 2013

0862-01-047 FM 681/FM 2221 0.25 Mi W MOOREFIELD RD TO FM 681 LET JUNE 2013

0862-01-037 FM 2221 0.25 Mi W SH 365 TO 0.25 Mi W MOOREFIELD RD LET JUNE 2013

0621-01-099 SH 336 - OPERATIONAL TRENTON AVE TO WICHITA AVE LETJULY 2013
IMPROVEMENT

2094-01-051 FM 2220 -~ OPERATIONAL FM 1924 TO YUMA AVE LETJULY 2013
IMPROVEMENT

July 18, 2013

Mario Jorge, P¢ g The Honorable Diana Martinez, City of

Chairman of the Hidalgo
7 A /Wk/

County MPO Policy Committee
An ew A. Canon

Transportation Director
Hidalgo County Metropolitan Planning Organization (HCMPO)




Hidalgo County MPO - District 21
FY 2013 - 2016 Transportation Inprovement Program
Highway Financial Summary - Year of Expenditure Costs

2013 - 2016 STIP

Funding by Category
= bt —
FY 2013 f FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Total FY 2013 - 2016
Category Description Programmed | Authorized | Programmed Authorized | Programmed A Authorized | Programmed | Authorized | Programmed | Authorized
Preventive Maintenance  and
1 Rehabilitation $202,804 $202,804 $3,071,930 $3,071,930 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $4,274,734 $4,274,734
Urban Area (Non- TMA)
2M or 2U Gorridor Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 gg};’admma"y Funded Transportation | ¢35 995318 | $31895318 | $45812302 | $45812.302 0 $0 $105085221 | $105085221 | $182,802,841 | $182,802,841
Statewide Connectivity 7
4 Coridor Pitiects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $o
6 Strictires $0 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 50
7 Metro Mobility & Rehab $16,803,791 $18,492,358 $9,197,098 $12,950,697 $12,196,806 | $10,970,000 | $15064,052 | $11,130,000 | $53.261747 | $53,543,055
8 Safety $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Transportation Enhancements $1,324,431 $1,324,431 $1,374,100 $1,374,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,698,531 $2,698,531
10 g:’;g’;;"ema' Tranaportiicn $2,393,439 $2,393,439 $25602712 | $25602712 | $31921381 | $31.921,381 | $9126448 | $9.126.448 | $69,043,980 | $69,043980
11 District Discretionary $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $2,128,207 $2,128,207 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,128,207 $3,128,207
12  |Strategic Priority $2,200,000 $2,200,000 $23,500,000 $23,500,000 $64,535000 | $64,535000 | $167,055735 | $167,055735 | $257,290,735 | $257,290,735
12C  |Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12S  |Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,230,000 $1,230,000 $410,000 $410,000 $1,640,000 $1,640,000
SBPE Strategy Budget PE Strategy Budget PE $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $8,500,000 $8,500,000
SB 102 |Strategy 102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000,000 | $10,000,000 | $13,500,000 | $13,500,000 $23500,000 | $23,500,000
Total| sss 319,782 $60,008,350 $113,686,349 | $117,439,948 | $122,883,187 | $121,656,381 | $311,251,456 | $307,317,404 | $605,140,775 | $606,422,083
Funding Participation Source
Source FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Total
Federal $19,073,349 | $51,899,239 | $63,906,548 | $110,124,988 | $245,004,124
State $3,505,221 $9,133,075 $44,997,237 | $82,531,247 | $140,166,780
Local Match $1,345,895 $3,841,733 $979,402 $0 $6,167,030
CAT 3 - Local Contributions $12,644,705 | $45,812,302 $0 $105,095,221 | $163,552,228
CAT 3 - Prop 12 $19,250,613 $0 S0 $0 $19,250,613
CAT 3 - Prop 14 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
Cat 3- Prop 14 SB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Texas Mobility Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Pass Thru Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Regional Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Match to Regional Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Unique Federal Program - Tiger Il $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Section 5306 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Strategy PE Budget $2,500,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $8,500,000
Other - Stragegy 102 Budget $0 $0 $10,000,000 | $13,500,000 | $23,500,000
Total| $58,319,783 | $113,686,349 | $122,883,187 | $311,251,456 | $606,140,775 7/23/2013



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 1 0of9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TiP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2013
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CTYy PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO 0669-01-043 FM 681 c ALTON TXDOT $12,449,711
LIMITS FROM: FM 681 AT FM 2221 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: SH 107 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-38C
PROJECT WIDEN TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN o _______FUNDINGCAT(S:  _ 3-PROP12,7,11 _
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS |
P7: . PE = 100% LG; ROW = CAT 7 IN FY 2012
TOTAL PROJECI' COST INFORMATION ; AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $610,036!  COST OF | - FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $4,438,473] APPROVED ,CAT 3 - PROP 12 $2,548,588 $637,147 $3,185,735
CONST COST: $12449,711f  PHASES:  |CAT7 $6,901,462 $1,725,366 $8,626,828
CONST ENG: 4.50% $560,237; $12,449,711 ICAT 11 $509,718 $127,430 $637,148
CONTING: 6.50% $809,231 |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $771,882 i
20D FINANCING: 30 !
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $19,639,570 !mmus $9,959,768 $2,489,943 $0 $0 $12,849,711
PHARR HIDALGO oss2-01.087 M zz; { Fm c COUNTY TXDOT $2,114,397
LIMITS FROM: 0.25 MI W OF MOOREFIELD RD REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: FM 681 MPO PRO) NUMBER: HC-38C
PROJECT WIDEN TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN e ______FuNDINGCAT(S} 711 ——
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS ;
P7: 1 PE = 100% LG; ROW = CAT 7 IN FY 2012
............ e L LT e et
TOTAI. PROJECT COST INFORMATION ) AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $103,605  COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL Lc TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $1,024,134 APPROVED ICAT 1 $585,334 $146,334 $731,668
CONST COST: $2,114,397  PHASES: |caT? $989,116 $247,279 $1,236,395
CONST ENG: 5.00% $105,720; $2,114,397 }CAT11 $117,067 $29,267 $146,334
CONTING: 6.50% $137,436! |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $131,003 '
BND FINANCING: $0 i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $3,616,385 ,TOTALS $1,691,517 $422,880 $0 $0 $2,119,397
PHARR HIDALGO 0862-01-037 FM 2221 c COUNTY TXDOT $2,277,008
LIMITS FROM: 0.25 MI W OF 5H 364 REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: 0.25 MI W OF MOOREFIELD RD MPO PRO) NUMBER: HC-22C
PROJECT WIDEN TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN _ _____FUNDINGCAT(S} _ _ _ 13PROPI27,11
DESCRIPTION: |PROJECT HISTOR
REMARKS 4
P7: i PE = 100% LG; ROW = CAT 7 IN FY 2012
___________________________ S ——
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION i AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $111,573i COSTOF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $3,126,460; APPROVED !CAT1 $61,230 $15,307 $76,537
CONST COST: $2,277,008f  pHAsEs:  lcaT7 $527,734 $131,934 $659,668
CONST ENG: 5.00% $113,8508 $2,277,008 CAT11 $215,645 $53,911 $269,556
CONTING: 6.50% $148,006 |cAT 3- PROP 12 $1,016,998 $254,249 $1,271,247
IND COSTS: 6.20% $141,174 '
BND FINANCING: $0 i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $5,918,071 \TOTALS $1,821,607 $455,401 $0 $0 $2,277,008

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 2 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2013
DISTRICT  COUNTY cs) HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
0921-02-170
E ;
PHARR HIDALGO 092102307  MIE2W c MERCEDES COUNTY $5,829,851
LIMITS FROM: MILE 12 N REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: US 83 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-140
PROJECT RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN 2 LANE ROADWAY WITH SHOULDERS T RUNDINGeAT(s): __LI0-EARMARK
DESCRIPTION: !PROJECT HISTORY: T
REMARKS CAT 7 = §5,728,277, EARMARK = $101,574 FOR CONSTRUCTION & |
P7: CONTINGENCIES, ALL OTHER COSTS 100% LOCAL '
TO'I'AL PROJECT COST INFORMATlON ' AUTHORIZED FUNDlNG BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $268,228;  COSTOF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $430,000; APPROVED iCAT?7 $4,582,622 $1,088,372 $57,283 $5,728,277
CONST COST: $5474,038]  PHASES:  |CAT 10 = EARMARK $81,259 $20,315 $101,574
CONST ENG: $0; $5829,851 !
CONTING: 6.50% $355,812% [
IND COSTS: 6.20% $339,390; i
BND FINANCING: H 1
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $6,867,468; !roms $4,663,881  $1,088,372 $77,598 $0 $5,829,851
PHARR HIDALGO 0621-01-099 SH 336 E MCALLEN MCALLEN $80,850
LIMITS FROM: TRENTON AVE REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: WICHITA AVE MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-279
PROJECT CORRIDOR SIGNAL RE-TIMING ST RUNDING CAT(S): __OTHER-sPE
DESCRIPTION: |PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS ENGINEERING = STRATEGY BUDGET PE .
P7: i
o e g s Y . s . U S g g S
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ' AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $80850; COSTOF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL 1C TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0; APPROVED 1OTHER (SBPE) $80,850 $80,850
CONST COST: soi  puases: |
CONST ENG: $0;  $80,850
CONTING: $0i |
IND COSTS: $0: 1
BND FINANCING: H i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $80,850: ,TOTALS $0 $80,850 $0 $0 $80,850
PHARR HIDALGO 2094-01-051 FM 2220 E MCALLEN MCALLEN $50,050
LIMITS FROM: FM 1924 (BUDDY OWENS RD) REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: YUMA AVE MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-280
PROJECT CORRIDOR SIGNAL RE-TIMING — e e ___FUNDINGCAT(S. _ _ __ OTHER-SBPE =
DESCRIPTION: |PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS ENGINEERING = STRATEGY BUDGET PE '
P7: :
I
P — . 5 5 e 5 i O e T S e e
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION i AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $50,050i COSTOF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0i APPROVED OTHER (SBPE) $50,050 $50,050
CONST COST: $0f  PHASES: !
CONST ENG: $0 $50,050
CONTING: $0 ]
IND COSTS: $0 :
BND FINANCING: $0 |
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $50,050! 1TOTALS $0 $50,050 $0 $0 $50,050

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 3 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2013
DISTRICT COUNTY CsJ HwWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO MILE 1 EAST E/R MERCEDES MERCEDES $650,000
LIMITS FROM: BUSINESS 83 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: MILE 8 NORTH MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-269
PROJECT RECONSTRUCT AND WIDEN TO URBAN 2 LANES & SHOULDERS . __ ___FUNDINGCAT(S} _ 10 i
DESCRIPTION: !PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS CAT 10 EARMARK = $650,000 FOR PE AND ROW :
PZ: E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 1
e e i Do e e = s s e
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION 1 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $294,000  COST OF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $720,000; APPROVED 1CAT 10 = EARMARK $520,000 $130,000 $650,000
CONST COST: $6,000,000]  PHASES:
CONST ENG: 5.00% $300,000; ~ $650,000 !
CONTING: 6.50% $390,000 I
IND COSTS: 6.20% $372,000; i
BND FINANCING: $0 '
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $8,076,000 !Toms $520,000 $0 $130,000 $0 $650,000
US 83 LA JOYA
HIDALGO - YA TXDOT 1,600,0
PHARR LG 0039-02-040 o oo OUTE E LAJO $ 00
LIMITS FROM: 0.85 MILES EAST OF FM 886 (EL FARO RD) REVISION DATE: 82013
LIMITS TO: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-60a
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY o ______ ___FUNDINGCATS}: 12 .
DESCRIPTION: ,anecr HISTORY:
REMARKS E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING ;
P7: 1 ROW PHASE IN FY 2014, CONSTRUCTION PHASE IN FY 2015
e N A o
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ' AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $1,600,000]  COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $17,000,000i APPROVED 1CAT12 $1,280,000 $320,000 $1,600,000
CONST COST: $40,000,000;  PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 4.50% $1,800,000; $1,600,000 !
CONTING: 5.00% $2,000,000 |
IND COSTS: 7.27% $2,908,000 '
BND FINANCING: $0 i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $65,308,000 \TOTALS $1,280,000 $320,000 $0 $0 $1,600,000
US 83 LA JOYA
HI -17- 600,
PHARR DALGO 003917131 Lo o OUTE E LA JOYA TXDOT $600,000
LIMITS FROM: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: 0.28 MILES WEST OF SHOWERS RD MPO PROJ) NUMBER: HC-60a
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGRWAY o _______FUNDINGCAT(s): 12 .
DESCRIPTION: 1PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING .
P7: i OW PHASE IN FY 2014, CONSTRUCTION PHASE IN FY 2015
........................ SRS B S R g g
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ! AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $600,000{  COST OF ! FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $6,500,000] APPROVED ICAT 12 $480,000 $120,000 $600,000
CONST COST: $15000,000i PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 4.50% $675,000;  $600,000
CONTING: 5.33% $800,000 |
IND COSTS: 727% $1,090,500 '
BND FINANCING: $0% i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $24,665,500 \TOTALS $480,000 $120,000 $0 $0 $600,000

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 4 of 9

4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2014
DISTRICT COUNTY (o] HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO 0039-04-113 BUS 83 c TXDOT TXDOT $828,207
LIMITS FROM: BUSINESS 83 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: FLOODWAY ON DITCH 21 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-296
PROJECT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  _ F FUNDINGCAT(S}: 1 __ = —
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY: =TT
REMARKS ]
PZ: : PE = 100% LG
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $40,582{  COST OF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0: APPROVED ,CAT11 $662,566 $165,641 $828,207
CONST COST: $828,207, PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 7.50% $62116;  $828,207 !
CONTING: 6.50% $53,833 I
IND COSTS: 6.20% $51,349 '
BND FINANCING: $0 '
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $1,036,087 !TOTAI.S $662,566 $165,641 $0 $0 $828,207
BUS 83 OUTFALL
PHARR HIDALGO 0039-06-041 " \1en e oec) C TXDOT TXDOT $1,651,930
LIMITS FROM: N BUSINESS 83, NEAR FM 2556 5OUTH REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: TO FLOODWAY MPO PRO) NUMBER: HC-297
PROJECT IMPROVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES T RUNDINGCAT(S: o am _
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS :
P7: ' PE = 100% LG
TOTAI. PROJECT COST INFORMATION 1 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BV CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $76,004  COST OF l FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0i APPROVED 1CAT1 $281,544 $70,386 $351,930
CONST COST: $1,551,108] PHASES: |cAT11 $1,040,000 $260,000 $1,300,000
CONST ENG: 7.50% $116333}  $1,651,930 |
CONTING: 7.00% $100,822 |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $96,169; )
BND FINANCING: $0 i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $1,940,436; | TOTALS $1,321,544 $330,386 $0 $0 $1,651,930
EDINBURG TRAIN
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-314 DEPOT c EDINBURG EDINBURG $135,183
RENOVATION
LIMITS FROM: @ EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-298
PROJECT RENOVATIONS TO THE CITY OF EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT e cwe—o.._TUNDINGCAT(S: _ __ ___SlOCAL __
DESCRIPTION: Ipaoucr HISTORY:
REMARKS \
P7: I PE = 100% LG
e et 5, e ——— iy i mm e S = S L= N S - —————ae
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION | AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: COSTOF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: APPROVED  |CAT9 $86,517 $21,629 $108,146
CONST COST: PHASES: |LOCAL $27,037 $27,037
CONST ENG: $135,183
CONTING: !
IND COSTS: 15.00% ,
BND FINANCING: |
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $135,183 \TOTALS $86,517 $0 $21,629 $27,037 $135,183
e

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 5 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2014
DISTRICT COUNTY Cs) HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
MERCEDES
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-315  LANDSCAPE o MERCEDES MERCEDES $380,840
ENTRYWAY
LIMITS FROM: @ MERCEDES ENTRYWAY REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-299
PROJECT LANDSCAPE TO CITY OF MERCEDES ENTRYWAY . __FUNDINGCAT(S): ___ ___ gwoca
DESCRIPTION: |PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS !
PZ: I PE = 100% LG
- e - - —- e m = - —-= e - - —— —- - a—-- — ] e ——-- — - ——- — - —- - —— - —- -— - —— — e m— -
'
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION I AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $o§ COSTOF  * FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0; APPROVED ICAT 9 $243,738 $60,934 $304,672
CONST COST: $331,165;  PHASES:  |LOCAL $76,168 $76,168
CONST ENG: $0: $3s0,840 !
CONTING: $0} ]
IND COSTS: 15.00% $49,675; A
BND FINANCING: $0: |
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $380,840} 'TOTALS $243,738 $0 $60,934 $76,168 $380,840
EDINBURG HIKE &
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-316 BKE AL c EDINBURG EDINBURG $2,010,031
LIMITS FROM: INTERSECTION JACKSON RD/CHAPIN RD REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: INTERSECTION JACKSON RD/CANTON RD MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-300
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION OF HIKE & BIKE TRAIL ALONG JACKSON RD . _ _ _FUNDING CAT(s): | 9,l0CAL ..
DESCRIPTION: ! PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS i
PT: | PE = 100% LG
'
.................... . o s o g i 4 o o
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ! AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: $0i CosTOF ! FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0i APPROVED ICATS $769,026 $192,256 $961,282
CONST COST: $1,747,853;  PHASES:  |LOCAL $1,048,749 $1,048,749
CONST ENG: $0; $2,010,031 |
CONTING: $0 !
IND COSTS: 15.00% $262,178% i
BND FINANCING: $0 .
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $2,010,031 'TOTALS $769,026 $0 $192,256  $1,048,749 $2,010,031
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-169 NOLANA /R VARIOUS VARIOUS $2,000,000
LIMITS FROM: FM 1426 (RAUL LONGORIA) REVISION DATE: 8 2013
LIMITS TO: FM 88 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-152
PROJECT RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN TO 2 LANES WITH SHOULDERS e ______FUNDINGCAT(S}: __10-EARMARK
DESCRIPTION: 1PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING 3
P7: ! PE = 100% LG
i 08 g e, 5 5 T 81 o i i i st . i 5 8 s 8 SV PR——
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION .! AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $784,000f <COSTOF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $2/573,503; APPROVED |CAT 10 - EARMARK $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
CONST COST: $16,000,000;  PHASES: i
CONST ENG: 4.50% $720,000:  $2,000,000 |
CONTING: 6.50% $1,040,000 !
IND COSTS: 6.20% $992,000 |
BND FINANCING: $0i .
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $22,109,503: {TOTALS $1,600,000 $0 $400,000 $0 $2,000,000

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 6 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2014
DISTRICT COUNTY (o] HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-302 THOMAS ROAD E/R PHARR PHARR $686,000
LIMITS FROM: FM 2061 REVISION DATE: 8.2013
LIMITS TO: FM 2557 (STEWART RD) MPO PRO) NUMBER: HC-304
PROJECT CONSTRUCT 4 LANE URBAN ROADWAY o ____ _FUNDINGCAT(S): _ __10-EARMARK
DESCRIPTION: !PROJECT HISTORY: ="
REMARKS E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING :
P7: ' PE = 100% LG
e e e e R | e
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ' AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $568,400]  COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $1,392,000i APPROVED 1CAT 10 - EARMARK $548,800 $137,200 $686,000
CONST COST: $11,600,000i  PHASES:
CONST ENG: 4.50% $522,000;  $686,000 :
CONTING: 6.50% $754,000 I
IND COSTS: 6.20% $719,200 H
BND FINANCING: $0 '
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $15,555,600 !Toms $548,800 $0 $137,200 $0 $686,000
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-10¢  BERTYBLVD E COUNTY COUNTY $552,118
(PHASE 1)
LIMITS FROM: Us 83 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: MILE 3 RD MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-284a
PROJECT WIDEN TO 4 LANES WITH DEDICATED LEFT TURN LANE - __ _FUNDING CAT(S): _ ____lo-EARMARK ___
DESCRIPTION: ,Pamscr HISTORY:
REMARKS E = PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING .
P7: i PE = 100% LG
o s e s s s v e cemAc e e m e et e e e e e ce—— - E—————— —_e e ec——me——- —_——————aa
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ' AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 5.84% $552,118 COSTOF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $484,210i APPROVED ICAT 10 - EARMARK $441,694 $110,424 $552,118
CONST COST: $9,448,858;  PHASES:
CONST ENG: 5.00% $472,443;  $552,118 |
CONTING: 6.50% $614,176 |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $585,829 )
BND FINANCING: $0 !
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $12,157,634 ,TOTALS $441,694 $0 $110,424 $0 $552,118
PHARR HIDALGO 0921-02-203 > M“i;mi N C/E/R MISSION MISSION $3,796,650
LIMITS FROM: SH 364 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: INSPIRATION RD MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-80b
PROJECT WIDEN TO 4 LANE e ___FUNDINGCAT(s} 7 — e
DESCRIPTION: |PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS CONSTRUCTION, ROW, CE & CONTINGENCIES = CAT 7, OTHER ‘
P7: ADDITIONAL COSTS = 100% LG : PE & ROW = 100% LG
______ --_EECPEEU.CEQ'!E_"Q“EEB'&_-__-_.,-_..-_-..I_--_--_--_--_--__-_.--_-- ceem e e e aman.
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ; AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $150,636i COSTOF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL Lc TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $368905: APPROVED CAT7 $2,742,196 $651,272 $34,277 $3,427,745
CONST COST: $3,074,210]  PHASES: !CAT (ROW) $295,124 $73,781 $368,905
CONST ENG: 5.00% $153,711; $3,796,650
CONTING: 6.50% $199,824 |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $190,601 '
BND FINANCING: $0! |
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $4,137,887 ITOTALS $3,037,320 $651,272 $108,058 $0 $3,796,650

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 7 of 9

4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2014
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE aTy PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
US 83 LA JOYA
HIDALG LA JOYA DI 17,000,0
PHARR 0 0039-02-040 RELIEF ROUTE R JO TXDOT $17,000,000
LIMITS FROM: 0.85 MILES EAST OF FM 886 (EL FARO RD) REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-60b
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY e _____FUNDINGCAT(S: 12
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY: ="
REMARKS !
P7: ' PE PHASE IN FY 2013, CONSTRUCTION PHASE IN FY 2015
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION - AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $1,soo,ooo§ COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $17,000,000: APPROVED CAT12 $13,600,000 $3,230,000 $170,000 $17,000,000
CONST COST: $40,000,000  PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 4.50% $1,800,000; $17,000,000 !
CONTING: 5.00% $2,000,000 |
IND COSTS: 7.27% $2,908,000 .
BND FINANCING: 50 1
JOTAL PRO) I
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $65,308,000: TOTALS $13,600,000 $3,230,000 $170,000 $0 $17,000,000
US 83 LA JOYA
RR HIDALGO -17- LA JOYA XD 6,500,000
PHA 0039-17-131 FELIER OIS R ot $
LIMITS FROM: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: 0.28 MILES WEST OF SHOWERS RD MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-60b
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY e _____funDINGCAT(S): _ 12 _ .
DESCRIPTION: *PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS :
P7: ) PE PHASE IN FY 2013, CONSTRUCTION PHASE IN FY 2015
e S
TOTAL PRO.IECI‘ COST INFORMATION 1 AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $600,000  COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $6,500,000 APPROVED 1CAT 12 $5,200,000 $1,235,000 $65,000 $6,500,000
CONST COST: $15,000,000;  PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 4.50% $675,000:  $6,500,000 !
CONTING: 5.33% $800,000: |
IND COSTS: 7.27% $1,090,500: '
BND FINANCING: S0 !
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $24,665,500 !TOI‘AI.S $5,200,000 $1,235,000 $65,000 $0 $6,500,000

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 8 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2015
DISTRICT COUNTY (o9] HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO 1064-01-034 ;:':L?:) C TXDOT TXDOT $500,738
LIMITS FROM: 5H 107 EAST TO TAYLOR RD REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-301
PROJECT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS e — ______FUNDINGCAT(S: _ _ __ 10-EARMARK __
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY: -°="
REMARKS i
P7: , PE = 100% LG
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION i AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $24,536  COST OF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $150,000; APPROVED 1CAT 10 - EARMARK $400,590 $100,148 $500,738
CONST COST: $500,738;  PHASES: |
CONST ENG: 7.50% $37,555;  $500,738 !
CONTING: 6.50% $32,548; |
IND COSTS: 6.20% $31,046; :
BND FINANCING: $0: 1
JOTAL PRO : |
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $776,423: lTotALs $400,590 $0 $100,148 $0 $500,738
U5 83 LA JOYA
PH HIDALGO -02- LA JOYA TXDOT 42,000,00
ARR 0039-02-040 HEIEF ROITTE C/E $ 0
LIMITS FROM: 0.85 MILES EAST OF FM 886 (EL FARO RD) REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LIMITS TO: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 MPO PRO) NUMBER: HC-60c
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY o ______FUNDINGCAT(S) __wocw
DESCRIPTION: ! PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS CAT 10 CBI = $16,905,363, CAT 12 = $25,094,637 FOR :
P7: CONSTRUCTION ' PE PHASE IN FY 2013, ROW PHASE IN FY 2014
_________ £-CONSTRUCTIONENGINEERING |
[}
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ' AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $1,600,000{  COST OF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $17,000,000i APPROVED #CAT 10 - CBI $13,524,290 $3,381,073 $16,905,363
CONST COST: $40,000,000; PHASES:  |CAT12 $20,075,710 45,018,927 $25,094,637
CONST ENG: 4.50% $1,800,000¢  $42,000,000 -
CONTING: 5.00% $2,000,000 I
IND COSTS: 7.27% $2,908,000 i
BND FINANCING: $0 k
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $65,308,000; ILoms $33,600,000 $8,400,000 $0 $0 $42,000,000
US 83 LA JOYA
HIDALGO -17- LA JOYA TXDOT 15,800,
PHARR 0039-17-131 Lo oo oUTE c/e 0 $15,800,000
LIMITS FROM: 0.04 MILES WEST OF FM 1427 REVISION DATE: 8_2013
LMITs TO: 0.28 MILES WEST OF SHOWERS RD MPO PROJ NUMBER: HC-60c
PROJECT NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY e _______FUNDINGCAT(sk _ __ 1z10-CcBI _
DESCRIPTION: PROJECT HISTORY:
REMARKS CAT 10 CBI = $6,359,637, CAT 12 = $9,440,363 FOR CONSTRUCTION |
P7: € = CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ' PE PHASE IN FY 2013, ROW PHASE IN FY 2014
ce e ——- ——— e m— e —— o ——— ————re— e e O I - S —— ——— e
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ! AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: 4.00% $600,000]  COST OF I FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $6,500,000i APPROVED 1CAT 10- CBI $5,087,710 $1,271,927 $6,359,637
CONST COST: $15,000,000; PHASES: |CAT12 $7,552,290 $1,888,073 $9,440,363
CONST ENG: 4.50% $675,000; $15,800,000 |
CONTING: 5.33% $800,000 I
IND COSTS: 7.27% $1,090,500 i
BND FINANCING: $0! i
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $24,665,500 ,TOTALS $12,640,000 $3,160,000 $0 $0 $15,800,000

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

* FUNDING NOT FIXED



7/22/2013

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM Page 9 of 9
4:16 PM Hidalgo County MPO FY 2013-2016 TIP
Pharr District Projects
FY 2016
DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE cTy PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
PHARR HIDALGO 0621-01-100 5H336 c MCALLEN MCALLEN $1,845,750

LIMITS FROM: TRENTON RD REVISION DATE: 8_2013

LIMITS TO: SH 107 MPO PRO} NUMBER: HC-249a

PROJECT MEDIANS WITH LANDSCAPING —— e ___FuNDINGCAT(SY: __ ___ TMOCAL
DESCRIPTION: 'PROJECT HISTORY: T ST TTT/ e
REMARKS MEDIAN CAT 7 = $1,218,000, LANDSCAPING LOCAL = $627,750, ALL 1

P7: OTHER COSTS 100% LOCAL :

............................. il e e 5Pt . 0 5 3 55 i

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION : AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE

PRELIM ENG: 4.90% $84,525;  COST OF | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LC TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $0: APPROVED ,CAT7 $974,400 $243,600 $1,218,000
CONST COST: $1,725,000  PHASES:  |OTHER $627,750 $627,750
CONST ENG: 7.50% $129,375; $1,845,750 !

CONTING: 7.00% $120,750 i

IND COSTS: 6.20% $106,950 i

BND FINANCING: $0! '

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $2,166,600 !TOTAI.S $974,400 $243,600 $0 $627,750 $1,845,750

—

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

* FUNDING NOT FIXED



PHASE
CSJ MPO PROJIDISTRICT |COUNTY  |MPO HIGHWAY NUMBER CITY TIPFY |C|E REVISION DATE |PROJECT SPONSOR  |MTP REFERHLIMITS FROM LIMITSTO
HC-269  |PHARR [HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |MILE 1 EAST MERCEDES 2013} Y 08/01/2013} MERCEDES HC-269 BUSINESS 83 MILE8 N
0039-02-040|HC-60a PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 2013} Y 08/01/2013|TXDOT HC-60a 0.85 MILES E FM 886 0.04 MILES W FM 1427
0039-17-131{HC-60a __ |PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY  |US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 2013) |Y 08/01/2013|{TXDOT HC-60a 0.04 MILES W FM 1427 0.28 MILES W SHOWERS RD
0039-04-113|HC-296 _ |PHARR |HIDALGO [HIDALGO COUNTY |BUSINESS 83 TXDOT 2014}y 08/01/2013{TXDOT HC-296 BUSINESS 83 FLOODWAY ON DITCH 21
0039-06-041}HC-297  |PHARR _ |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY [BUSINESS 83 OUTFALL - MERCEDES TXDOT 2014}y 08/01/2013]TXDOT HC-297 N BUSINESS 83 NEAR FM 2556 SOUTH |FLOODWAY
0921-02-314|HC-298  |PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT RENOVATION |EDINBURG 2014)Y 08/01/2013|EDINBURG HC-298 @ EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT
0921-02-315|HC-299  [PHARR _|HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |MERCEDES LANDSCAPE ENTRYWAY MERCEDES 2014}y 08/01/2013{MERCEDES HC-299 @ MERCEDES ENTRYWAY
0921-02-316{HC-300  [PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |EDINBURG HIKE & BIKE TRAIL EDINBURG 2014}y 08/01/2013{EDINBURG HC-300 INTERSECTION JACKSON/CHAPIN RD INTERSECTION JACKSON/CANTON RD
0921-02-169|HC-152 PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |NOLANA VARIOUS 2014) 1Y 08/01/2013|VARIOUS HC-152 FM 1426 (RAUL LONGORIA) FM 88
0921-02-302|HC-304  |PHARR |HIDALGO [HIDALGO COUNTY |THOMAS ROAD PHARR 2014} |Y 08/01/2013|PHARR HC-304 FM 2061 FM 2557 (STEWART RD)
0921-02-194{HC-284a |PHARR [HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |LIBERTY BLVD (PHASE I) HIDALGO COUNTY 2014} |Y 08/01/2013(HIDALGO COUNTY _ |HC-284a US 83 MILE 3RD
0921-02-293|HC-80b  |PHARR  [HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |2 MILE LINE NORTH RD MISSION 2014}y |Y 08/01/2013|MISSION HC-80b SH 364 INSPIRATION RD
0039-02-040|HC-60b  |PHARR  |HIDALGO [HIDALGO COUNTY  [US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 2014 08/01/2013|TXDOT HC-60b 0.85 MILES E FM 886 0.04 MILES W FM 1427
0039-17-131|HC-60b  |PHARR |HIDALGO [HIDALGO COUNTY  [US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 2014 08/01/2013|TXDOT HC-60b 0.04 MILES W FM 1427 0.28 MILES W SHOWERS RD
1064-01-034|HC-301  [PHARR [HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |FM 676 (MILE 5) TXDOT 2015}y 08/01/2013|TXDOT HC-301 SH 107 EAST TO TAYLOR RD
0039-02-040|HC-60c PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY {US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 20154y |Y 08/01/2013|{TXDOT HC-60c 0.85 MILES E FM 886 0.04 MILESW FM 1427
0039-17-131}HC-60c PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY [US 83 LA JOYA RELIEF ROUTE LA JOYA 2015)Y |Y 08/01/2013|TXDOT HC-60c 0.04 MILESW FM 1427 0.28 MILES W SHOWERS RD
0621-01-100{HC-249a |PHARR |HIDALGO |HIDALGO COUNTY |SH 336 MCALLEN 2016}y 08/01/2013{MCALLEN HC-249a |TRENTON RD SH 107




FUNDING SOURCE 01 FUNDING SOURCE 02
DESCRIPTION REMARKS TPC TPC:PE TPC:CONSTRYTPC:CE TPC:CONTINTPC:INDIREqCATEGO| FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LOCARCATEG FEDERAL STATE LOCAL CONT
RECONSTRUCT AND WIDEN TO URBAN 2 LANES & SHOULDERS PROJECT IMPROVEMENT AND COSTS CHANGED $8,076,000f $294,000] $720,000| $6,000,000] $300,000f $390,000| $372,000{10 $520,000 $130,000
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPLIT IN 2 CSls, LIMITS CHANGED $65,308,000| $1,600,000| $17,000,000| $40,000,000| $1,800,000| $2,000,000| $2,908,000]12 $1,280,000 $320,000
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPLIT IN 2 CSls, LIMITS CHANGED $24,665,500] $600,000| $6,500,000} $15,000,000f $675,000] $800,000| $1,090,500]12 $480,000 $120,000
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NEW PROJECT $1,036,087 $40,582 $0 $828,207 $62,116 $53,833 $51,349§11 $662,566 $165,641
IMPROVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES NEW PROJECT $1,940,436 $76,004 $0| $1,551,108| $116,333] $100,822 $96,169|1 $281,544 $70,386 11 $1,040,000]  $260,000
RENOVATIONS TO THE CITY OF EDINBURG TRAIN DEPOT NEW PROJECT $135,183 S0 $0 $117,550 $0 $0 $17,633|9 $86,517 $21,629 31LC $27,037
LANDSCAPE TO CITY OF MERCEDES ENTRYWAY NEW PROJECT $380,840 $0 S0 $331,165 $0 S0 $49,675|9 $243,738 $60,934 3LC $76,168
CONSTRUCTION OF HIKE & BIKE TRAIL ALONG JACKSON RD NEW PROJECT $2,010,031 $0 $0| $1,747,853 $0 S0| $262,178|9 $769,026 $192,256 3LC $1,048,749|
RECONSTRUCT & WIDEN TO 2 LANES WITH SHOULDERS NEW PROJECT $22,109,503| $784,000] $2,573,503| $16,000,000} $720,000{ $1,040,000] $992,000{10 $1,600,000 $400,000
CONSTRUCT 4 LANE URBAN ROADWAY NEW PROJECT $15,555,600{ $568,400| $1,392,000]$11,600,000] $522,000| $754,000] $719,200/10 $548,800 $137,200
WIDEN TO 4 LANES WITH DEDICATED LEFT TURN LANE NEW PROJECT $12,157,634 $552,118 $484,210| $9,448,858| $472,443| $614,176 $585,829{10 $441,694 $110,424
WIDEN TO 4 LANE ADDED FUNDING FOR ROW PHASE $4,137,887| $150,636 $368,905| $3,074,210| $153,711| $199,824| $190,601|7 $3,037,320 $651,272 $108,058
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPLIT IN 2 CSJs, LIMITS CHANGED $65,308,000] $1,600,000| $17,000,000{ $40,000,000{ $1,800,000] $2,000,000{ $2,908,000|12 $13,600,000]  $3,230,000 $170,000
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPLIT IN 2 CSis, LIMITS CHANGED $24,665,500] $600,000[ $6,500,000($15,000,000{ $675,000| $800,000]$1,090,500|12 $5,200,000]  $1,235,000 $65,000
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NEW PROJECT $776,423 $24,536 $150,000 $500,738 $37,555 $32,548 $31,046{10 $400,590 $100,148
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPUIT IN 2 CSJs, LIMITS CHANGED $65,308,000( $1,600,000| $17,000,000| $40,000,000| $1,800,000| $2,000,000{ $2,908,000{10 $13,524,290] $3,381,073 12 $20,075,710| $5,018,927
NEW LOCATION 4 LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY PROJECT WAS SPUT IN 2 CSJs, LIMITS CHANGED $24,665,500] $600,000| $6,500,000( $15,000,000{ $675,000| $800,000]$1,090,500{10 $5,087,710] $1,271,927 12 $7,552,290| $1,888,073
MEDIANS WITH LANDSCAPING ADDED FUNDING FOR CONTINGENCIES $2,166,600 $84,525 $0| $1,725,000] $129,375| $120,750 $106,950|7 $974,400 $243,600 3LC $627,750




SUBJECT: Approval of FY 2010-2035
Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) Amendment #12

RESOLUTION 2013-13

WHEREAS, the Hidalgo County Metropolitan Planning Organization, is the designated agency for the
Transportation Planning in the Transportation Management Area; and

WHEREAS, the MPO is required to have a systematic way to gather citizen input on transportation issues;

and

WHEREAS, the MPO is required to have a financially constrained 4 year project listing (TIP) and 25 year long
range plan (MTP); and

WHEREAS, these procedures have been duly discussed and gone through the required public comment
period; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hidalgo County Metropolitan Planning Organization
Transportation Policy Committee agreed by a majority vote to approve and adopt the projects listed below

as the FY2035 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) Amendment #12.

FY 2013

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016
FY 2017

FY 2019

PROJECT cs)

MILE 1 EAST - PE

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE - PE

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131
RELIEF ROUTE - PE

BUSINESS 83 0039-04-113
BUSINESS 83 OUT 0039-06-041
FALL-MERCEDES

EDINBURG TRAIN  0921-02-314
DEPOT RENOVATION

MERCEDES 0921-02-315
LANDSCAPE ENTRYWAY
EDINBURG HIKE 0921-02-316
& BIKE TRAIL

NOLANA -PE & ROW 0921-02-169
THOMAS RD - 0921-02-302
PE & ROW

LBERTYRD-PE  0921-02-194
2MILELINENRD  0921-02-293
US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE - ROW

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131

RELIEF ROUTE - ROW

FM 676 (MILE S) 1064-01-034
US 83 LA JOYA 0039-02-040
RELIEF ROUTE

US 83 LA JOYA 0039-17-131
RELIEF ROUTE

SH 336 (10™ sT) 0621-01-100
PHARR BRIDGE 0921-02-193
US 83/US 281 0039-17-175
INTERCHANGE

LIBERTY BLVD 0921-02-194

LIMITS
BUSINESS 83 TO MILE 8 NORTH
0.85 Mi E FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 70 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

BUSINESS 83 TO FLOODWAY ON DITCH 21

N BUS 83 NEAR FM 2556 SOUTH TO FLOODWAY

@ EDINBURG TRAIN DEPQT
@ MERCEDES ENTRYWAY

INTERSECTION JACKSON /CHAPIN RD TO
INTERSECTION JACKSON/CANTON RD
FM 1426 TOFM 88

FM 2061 TO FM 2557

US 83 TO MILE 3RD
SH 364 TO INSPIRATION RD
0.85 Mi E FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 70 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

SH 107 EAST TO TAYLOR RD
0.85 Mi E FM 886 TO 0.04 Mi W FM 1427

0.04 Mi W FM 1427 TO 0.28 Mi W SHOWERS RD

TRENTON RD TO SH 107
PHARR-REYNOSA INT'L BRIDGE TO US 281
@ US 83/US 281 INTERCHANGE

US 83 TO MILE 3RD

YOE
$650,000
$1,600,000
$600,000

$828,207
$1,651,930

$135,183
$380,840
$2,010,031

$2,000,000
$686,000

$552,118
$3,796,650
$17,000,000
$6,500,000

$500,738
$42,000,000

$15,800,000
$1,845,750

$19,442,666
$10,093,556

$11,019,686

DEVELOPER
MERCEDES
TX0OT
TX0OT

TX0OT
TXDOT

TX0OT
TXDOT
TXDOT

VARIOUS
T™X0OT

HIDALGO COUNTY
MISSION

TX0OT

TXDOT

TX0OT
TXDOT

TXDOT
MCALLEN
PHARR
TXDOT

HIDALGO COUNTY



NOTE: THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS HAVE LET

0921-02-170 & MILE2 W MILE12NTOUS 83 LET APRIL 2013

0921-02-307

0669-01-043 FM 681 FM 681 @ FM 2221 TO CONWAY LET JUNE 2013

0862-01-047 FM 681/FM 2221 0.25 Mi W MOOREFIELD RD TO FM 681 LET JUNE 2013

0862-01-037 FM 2221 0.25 Mi W SH 365 TO 0.2S Mi W MOOREFIELD RD LET JUNE 2013

0621-01-099 SH 336 - OPERATIONAL TRENTON AVE TO WICHITA AVE LET JULY 2013
IMPROVEMENT

2094-01-051 FM 2220 - OPERATIONAL FM 1924 TO YUMA AVE LET JULY 2013
IMPROVEMENT

July 18, 2013

The Honorable Diana Martinez, City lamo
Chairman of the Hidalgo
County MPO Policy Committee

Transportation Director
Hidalgo County MPO



—— - — e — B— ——— —:_:——g&ﬁ. — -
Proposed Project Data Total Project Cost Fundin Categories
© R
L) g § §.§ 3 g 2
= = 2 e - .. 3 T 2
g g T | g3 [EER| % 2 s 22 (2|2l 2 || 8] 5 | s7|
E > £ g g %3 af¥e | B § S - i £ £8 £l 5| % £ | % o e 2o
T Z § E = g 2 CE S8 C3E 0wz g s = 5= s | 2 5 2 & s 2 E £3 2
E g £ = = @ K Type of Improvement 3 £ 2 g o Zsz ;&' ] £ £ g = = E = e = @ % £ 5 8 - 5 §
g 2 s £ 3 g sE | 8¢5 - & 2 - = b=t 2 g | 2 i £4 8§
& ® £ s & = 13 gas g a & 8« 8| 3 a g E g ) 5 = =
Q 11} 'S
£ 3 8 s £5% = . g - = B
) s wn 0l
E= Sa % >
Mile 8 North HC-269 7 }::‘;:t"s‘;“;ufde“:;d°“ tourban2 s 6.000000] S 7200000 §  300,000{ § 390,000 § 8,076,000
oOn |US83LaloyaRelicf  [0.85 MiEastof FMB86 |, 0y \pi oot ofFM 1427 [HC60a (003902040 || 6458 |V location d-tane divided TxDOT || § 40000000 $ 17,000,000] s 1800,000( S 2000000 $§ 65308000 § 16000
Route PE (El Faro Rd) I highway
On g:ut: :;::J"" Relief |1 04 Mi West of FM 1427 ;‘ja Mi West of Showers |10 602 [0039-17-131 1.742 :::"L";‘“"“ Aclnc divided TxDOT || § 150000000 § 6500000 § 675000 § 800000] § 24,665,500 § 600,01
V2014 FVI0l PV 3014 FY T4 FV2014_ FY2014__ FY20I__ FY201 WV 301 FY20i4__FY20l4 PV 300 — FV20l4__FVZ0l4_ FY2014
s
On |Business 83 Business 83 Floodwayon Ditch 2! |[HC-296  [0039-04-113 Drainage improvements TXDOT | 828,207 $ 1s  e2nels  s3ss|s 1036087 § 82820 $ 0.83
On :Merce de:; nitfall N of Business 83, near FM 2556 south to Floodway |HC-297 0039-06-041 Improve drainage structures TXDOT $ 1,551,1081 s -l s 116,333| § 100,822 $ 1,940,436 $ l,651,934| $ 035 $ 1.30]
— . - -
off 8TrimDepot o g ginburg Train Depot HC-298  |0921-02-314 Reniowations 15 e Clty: 6 Edinburg || § 117.550| § s ds ds 135183 § 135,183 $ 011 $ 003 $ 0.1;I
Renovation Edinburg Train Depot
Off L”n"““; Landscape @ Mercedes Entryway HC-299 092102315 m":"d""" RCltyrof Meredcy Mercedes || $ 331,165| § s s Jds 3808400 § 380,840 $ 0.30) $ 008 $ 0.31
off .';’f:'i'l""" Hike & Bike lct:apm 1; ! Iachsou R lc.mon o R/ hcaoo 092102316 33 fl:’:g';‘:‘:':::;:“"& BleWiall | pibory 18 1747853 § s 1s s 2,010,03|| S 2010031 $ 0.96) s 105 s 2.0|I
On [Nolana-PE & ROW  [FM 1426 (Raul Longoria) [FM 88 HC-152  [0921-02-169 10 ;?;":‘;::l;‘e‘r’: Wideato 2 lancs various [ $ 16000000 § 2573503| §  720,000] $ 1040000 $ zz,ms,sosl s z.ooo,ooo’ $ 200 $ z.oq
off ;‘:‘““,‘s Road-PE& o1 2061 FM 2557 (Stewart Road) |HC-304  [0921-02-302 36  |Construct 4 lane urban roadway Pharr $ 11600000 § 1392000 § 522000 5 754,000 § 15,555,600l $ 686,000 5 069 $ 0‘5%1
Off |Liberty Bivd (Phasc 1) - PE|US 83 Mile 3 Rd HC-284a  |0921-02-194 | 24 “:’fit";“n‘l"l;'c'““ With dedicaled Comy |s  seoooo| s asa2io) s enaesl s ewvel s ised s ssang $ 055 s o0ss
off |2 Mile Line N Rd SH 364 Inspiration Road HC-80b  [0921.02-293 ! |Widento 4 Lane Mission | 's 30742100 § 368905 §  153711] § 199824 §  4137.887] § 3.796,650' $ 380 s 380
On g:uf: ]1;:)1‘;"" Reliet ‘(’;stf‘l;;')“ FMBBS 1004 M West of FM 1427 [HC-60b  [0039-02-040 || 6458 :;“’“":;"“’“ Scdiok divitlol TXDOT ||'S  40000000) § 17000000 S 1800.000( § 2,000000] § 65308000 s 17.ooo,ooo| $  17.00 s 17.oui
On k:x l';:)i:,y“ Relief 15 04 Mi West of FM 1427 g:' Mi West of Showers 1 ob  |0039-17-131 1.742 HE;"::;‘“““ 4lancdivided TxDOT [[§ 15,000,000 § 5,5oo,oool s 675.000H $ 800,000 $ 24,665,500' s 6,500,000” $ 650 s 6.5;|
'Y 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY2015  FY2015  FY2015  FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY 2015 FY2015  FY 201
On |FM 676 (Mile 5) SH 107 east to Taylor Road HC-301  |1064-01-034 3 |Drainage improvements TXDOT | s 500,738| § IS0.000I s 37555 s 32548 8 776.423| $ 500.73] $ 050 s o,saq
On z:uf: L2 Jaya Belief :’;sl:rf;:')“m 886 1004 M West of FM 1427 |HC-60c  |0039-02-040 || 6.458 E‘;“":‘:;‘“i“ e el TXDOT ||s  40000000] § 17000000 $ 1800000 § 2,000,000 § 65,308,000I $ 42,000,000 $ 1691 s 2509 s 42.00
On :i'fu’:: L JoymRellet 0.04 Mi West of FM 1427 ::s Mi West of Showers 1. 6o [0039-17-131 1.742 :;‘}’;"l:;"“” Hlane dividen TxDOT [ § 150000000 $ 65000000 $ 675000 § 800,000 $ 24‘665.500| $  15,800,00 $ 636 $ 944 s 1s.aoi
2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 s FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 201
On |SH 336 (10th st) Trenton Rd SH 107 HC-249a  [0621-01-100 ‘ 28  [Medians with landscaping McAllen || § 1.725.000| § J 120375| §  120750| 21666000 5 1845,750] s s
Off [Pharr Bridge Pharr-Reynosa Intl Bridge|US 281 HC-302  [0921-02-193 ;n:!gc (Expansion) at Int] 18,256,024 s s1521] s 1as6642| s 22200605] s 1944266 ‘ 157
On |US 83/US 281 Interchange |@ US 83 / US 281 interchange HC-287b  [0039-17-175 Improvements atLI5 83/US.281 10,093,556 454210 § ds  1sesasof s 10_093,55 10.09
Off [Liberty Blvd (Phase )  |US 83 Mile 3 Rd HC-284a  [0921-02-194 x;d;'m:n':“” with dedicated County ] $ 8,400,000 4842100 §  472443] § 614,176 § 121576340 $  11.019.686 0.40) $ 015
Note: The following projects have been let.
0921-02-170 & MILE2 W MILE12 NTO US 83 LET APRIL 2013
0921-02-307
0669-01-043 FM 681 FM 681 @ FM 2221 TO CONWAY LET JUNE 2013
0862-01-047 FM 681/FM 2221 0.25 Mi W MOOREFIELD RD TO FM 681 LET JUNE 2013
0862-01-037 FM 2221 0.25 Mi W SH 365 TO 0.25 Mi W MOOREFIELD RD LET JUNE 2013
0621-01-099 SH 336 - OPERATIONAL IMPROV. TRENTON AVE TO WICHITA AVE LET JULY 2013 (FUNDING CHANGED FROM CAT 7 TO SBPE)
2094-01-051 FM 2220 - OPERATIONAL IMPROV. FM 1924 TO YUMA AVE LET JULY 2013 (FUNDING CHANGED FROM CAT 7 TO SBPE)
Amendment #12

7/22/2013



	13-16 tip pg cvr HIGHWAY
	HCMPO FY 13-16 HWY AUG 13 TIP & MTP Revisions



